LANDSCAPE ISLANDS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EVERY 15 PASSENGER VEHICLE STALLS OR LESS, AND
THAT NO LANDSCAPE ISLAND BE REQUIRED WITH RESPECT TO TRUCK COURTS, TRUCK PARKING, AND/OR TRUCK TRAILER PARKING AREAS.

MINIMUM AREA: WHERE PROVIDED, FULL MIDROW AND END ROW LANDSCAPING ISLANDS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT (148) SQUARE FEET IN
AREA WITH NO DIMENSIONS GENERALLY NOT LESS THAN EIGHT FEET (8') FROM THE BACK TO BACK OF CURB.

LANDSCAPING MATERIAL:

1) TYPE: THE PRIMARY LANDSCAPING MATERIALS USED IN PARKING LOTS SHALL BE SHADE TREES WHICH PROVIDE FOR SHADE.

ORNAMENTAL TREES, SHRUBBERY AND OTHER LIVE PLANTING MATERIAL MAY BE USED TO SUPPLEMENT SHADE TREES.